AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
CHRISTIAN COUNTY BOE/ATHLETIC TRAINER
SUPPORT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
JENNIE STUART MEDICAL CENTER, INC.
AND
CHRISTIAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION,

This Amendment Number 1, effective as of July 1, 2024, hereby amends that Athletic Trainer Support
Agreement, entered into by and between Jennie Stuart Medical Center, Inc., a Kentucky nonprofit corporation
(*JSMC”) and Christian County Board of Education, a Kentucky public school district with its principal office located
at 200 Glass Avenue, Hopkinsville, Kentucky 42240 (“CCBE”).

The Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

1. The Initial Term shall be extended to June 30, 2026.

2. Supplies. JISMC will provide $12000 annually to CCBE for supplies needed for CCBE's athletic trainer’s kit
for field/court-side management of acute injury and the athletic trainer’s splint kit.

3. All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOPF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment 1 to be executed by their duly authorized

representatives on the day and date specified below.

CHRISTIAN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

By:
Its: Board Chair {date)

JSMC MEDICAL CENTER

5’%‘ éazf

{date)




